
University of North Florida University of North Florida 

UNF Digital Commons UNF Digital Commons 

Legislation Student Government 

1-17-2020 

SB-20S-3453 Florida Engineering Society SB-20S-3453 Florida Engineering Society 

Student Government Association University of North Florida 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg 

http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sga
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg?utm_source=digitalcommons.unf.edu%2Fsgaleg%2F3235&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/


1 Whereas: 
2 
3 

4 Whereas: 
5 
6 

7 

8 

9 Whereas: 
10 
11 
12 
13 Whereas: 
14 
15 
16 
17 

18 Whereas: 
19 

20 Whereas: 
21 
22 
23 Whereas: 
24 
25 
26 Whereas: 
27 
28 
29 Whereas: 
30 
31 
32 
33 

34 

35 
36 Therefore: 
37 
38 

39 
40 
41 

g :'.:li
T

ClJ1(1enr 
� .&""'� 

lJ()Vernrrr1ent 
University of North Florida S.EN'"A..1E OOJSlATIQN 

SB-20S-3453 
SB-20S-3453: Florida Engineering Society 

The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent 
student concerns in all University wide matters, and; 

The Budget and Allocations Committee is a standing Committee of the Student Government 
Senate responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Government 
mission which is to represent the student concerns in all university wide matters while developing 
and promoting progtams and activities of practical vale and interest to students, and; 

RSOs and currently enrolled Activity and Service Fee-paying students may request funding for 
travel from the Student Travel Index according to chapter 842 of the Student Government 
Statutes and; 

According to chapter 841.2 of the same, Travel Requests fall under the jurisdiction of the Budget 
and Allocations Committee and are not subject to full Senate approval unless vetoed by the 
President or brought to the Senate floor as outlined in Chapter 840.9 and according to 842.2, 
and; 

The request must receive a two-thitds (2/3) affirmative vote to pass, and; 

The purchase or activity reflects students' genuine interests and enhances the educational, social, 
cultural, and recreational services available to students at the University of North Florida, and; 

The person(s) listed below are Activity and Service Fee-paying students, who seek to manifest 
the above-mentioned goals, and; 

6 students from the Florida Engineering Society wish to attend P.E Legislative Days in 
Tallahassee, Florida from January 28, 2020 to January 29, 2020, and; 

Said individual(s) is(are) requesting funding for the below items: 
Registration 
Lodging 
Transportation 

Total 

=$300.00 
=$398.00 
=$141.33 

=$839.33 

Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Government, that $839.33 
be encumbered in the FY 2019-2020 Student Travel Index 402028 in order to pay for the 
above referenced items. 
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Legislative Action 

Author: Budget and Allocations Committee 

Sponsor: Rachel Saunders 

Committee: B&A 

Committee Action: ---�7 -_,,0'--'-0"---------

Date of Committee Action:�O=l/�17�/�20�2_0 ____ _ 

Senate Action: ___________ _ 

Date of Action: 
---

Signed and Delivered to the Student Body President 

on this� day of ,Tei__!;\ , 2 

Signed. 

Thatcher Hart, Student Senate President 

Place Time Stamp Here: 

Executive Action 

Let it be known that SB-20S-3453 is hereby 

�/VETOED/LINE-ITEM VETOED 

Signed, 

Signed and Delivered to the Senate Secretmy 

P]ace Time Stamp Here: 
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