

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

1-17-2020

SB-20S-3453 Florida Engineering Society

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg





SB-20S-3453: Florida Engineering Society

35 36 37 38 39	Therefore: Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Government, that \$83 be encumbered in the FY 2019-2020 Student Travel Index 402028 in order to pay for above referenced items.			
34		Total	=\$839.33	
32 33		Lodging	=\$398.00 =\$141.33	
30 31	,, iicicau,	Said individual(s) is(arc) requesting funding for the below items: Registration	=\$300.00	
27 28 29	6 students from the Florida Engineering Society wish to attend P.E Legislative Day Tallahassee, Florida from January 28, 2020 to January 29, 2020, and; Whereas:		slative Days	in
26	Whereas:		aladaa D	•
232425	Whereas:	The person(s) listed below are Activity and Service Fee-paying students, who seek to manifest the above-mentioned goals, and;		
20 21 22	Whereas:	The purchase or activity reflects students' genuine interests and enhances the educultural, and recreational services available to students at the University of North		
18 19	Whereas:	The request must receive a two-thirds (2/3) affirmative vote to pass, and;		
15 16 17		and Allocations Committee and are not subject to full Senate approval unless President or brought to the Senate floor as outlined in Chapter 840.9 and account,	•	
14		According to chapter 841.2 of the same, Travel Requests fall under the jurisdiction of the Budget		
11 12 13	Whereas:	travel from the Student Travel Index according to chapter 842 of the Studen Statutes and;	nt Governme	nt
10		RSOs and currently enrolled Activity and Service Feepaying students may request funding for		
8 9	Whereas:	and promoting programs and activities of practical vale and interest to students, and;		
7		mission which is to represent the student concerns in all university wide matters w	hile developi	
5 6		The Budget and Allocations Committee is a standing Committee of the Studer Senate responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Studer		
3	Whereas:	student concerns in all University wide matters, and;	•	
1 2	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent		



Legislative Action

Author: Budget and Allocations Committee				
Sponsor: Rachel Saunders				
Committee: B&A				
Committee Action:				
Date of Committee Action; 01/17/2020				
Senate Action:				
Date of Action:				
Signed and Delivered to the Student Body President				
on this 21 day of Jan , 2020.				
Signed:				
Thatahay Hart Student Senate Provident				

Place Time Stamp Here:

FZ:01WIZWITE:108

Executive Action

Let it be known that SB-20S-3453 is hereby

APPROVED / VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED

on this 21 day of \ anvan, 700.

Signed,

John Aloszka, Student Body President Signed and Delivered to the Senate Secretary

Place Time Stamp Here: